Registration and Fees: Participation begins with a formal Expression of Interest
(EOI). Each block application requires a non-refundable fee of $10,000. (Ten
Thousand US Dollars).

Data Access: To evaluate the assets, a mandatory data leasing fee of $25,000
(Twenty Five Thousand US Dollars) is required. Optional "data prying"
(preliminary viewing) is available for an additional $10,000 (Ten Thousand US
Dollars) per block/session.

Phased Approach: The round follows a strict sequence: Registration/Pre-
qualification, Data Purchase, Technical Bid Submission, Evaluation, and finally,

[...]

US3 million to US7 million. Any offer submitted below this floor is deemed non-
compliant and will not be evaluated.

b. Payment Failures - Failure to pay the mandatory non-refundable application fee
$10,000 (Ten Thousand US Dollars or the required data leasing fee $25,000
(Twenty-Five Thousand US Dollars) within the stipulated timeframe will end an
applicant's participation.

Legacy Debts and Outstanding Obligations
a. Government Debtors - Any company (or member of a consortium) that is
currently indebted to the Federal Government of Nigeria is ineligible.